## **DORNER QUOTATION**

Date:

June 10, 2025

Proposal No.

Q208dzco-3

Page:

one of one

Attn: Jeremy Roll

To: Columbus WWTP

**Ref: Valve Rebuilds** 

**FOB: Factory** 

Make Order To: Dorner Company

Terms: N30

N61 W23043 Silver Spring Dr.

Delivery: 2-4 Weeks on DeZURIK Parts; Will Advise CHV Parts

**Sussex, WI 53089** 

Sales Contact: Steve Pollock

Phone No: (262) 932-2100

**Main Office** 

(262) 685-8389

Cell

**Email** spollock@dornerco.com

Prepared By: Steve Pollock

Item	Quan.	Description Influent Flush Valves	Unit Price		Total	
1	2	6.00" DeZURIK YXX053 Assembly. Includes Grease Zerk, New Adapter to Obsolete Actuator, Grit Excluders	\$	1,691	\$	3,383
		W3 Water Valve				
2	1	4.00" DeZURIK YXX053 Assembly FUW Existing G6 Gear Box & Chainwheel.	\$	617	\$	617
		Labor Charges for Above Valves				
3	1.5	Dorner Labor Charges to Swap Out YXX Assemblies Above with Full Assistance From Columbus. Includes (1) Tech For Estimated One and a Half Day of Labor. Commission Actuators to Confirm Settings.	\$	1,750	\$	2,625
		RAS Plug Valve				
4	1	10.00" DeZURIK YXX Assembly FUW Customer Supplied GS Gear & DeZURIK Valve Body. Includes Shop Labor to Swap Out Assembly @ Dorner Facility.	\$	2,334	\$	2,334
		WAS Plug Valve				
5	1	6.00" DeZURIK YXX053 Assembly FUW Existing G6 Gear Box & Chainwheel.	\$	948	\$	948

## DORNER QUOTATION

ltem	Quan.	Description	Unit Price		Total		
		Labor Charges for Above Valves					
6	1	Dorner Labor Charges to Remove 10" RAS Valve From Pipeline, Install Newly Refurbished Valve. Install New 6.00" YXX Assembly in WAS Valve. Includes (1) Tech For an Estimated One Lay of Labor. Columbus to Provide Full Assistance With Rebuilds. (includes New SS Bolts/ Gskts)	\$	1,950	\$	1,950	
		Influent Check Valves					
7	2	Complete Valve Internal Rebuild. Includes All New Disc Arm/ Hinge Assembly, Disc Seat Seal, New Keep Plate, New Fabricated Packing Gland, New Cover Seal, Orings, Air Cushion Seals.	\$	3,819	\$	7,637	
		Grit Snail Valve					
8	1	3" DeZURIK PEF 100% Port Eccentric Plug Valve, Flanged Ends, Cast Iron Body, NBR Packing, Chloroprene Plug Facing, RCEL-028 Electric Motor Actuator, 120VAC, Auxiliary Limit Switches.  Model: PEF,3,F1,CI,NBR,CR*RCEL-028-120V	\$	2,566	\$	2,566	
		Labor Charges for Above Valves					
9	2	Dorner Labor Charges to Rebuild the Above (2) Check Valves & Install New Grit Snail Valve. Includes (1) Tech For an Estimated 2 Days of Service. Columbus to Provide Full Assistance With Rebuilds and Replacent Grit Valve.	\$	1,750	\$	3,500	
		Total			\$	25,560	

Notes: Prices quoted are FOB Factory with pre-pay & add. Quote valid for 30 days. Any applicable taxes are not included in the above pricing. Delivery times are estimated and are not guaranteed.